Date: November 17,2009

San lando Utilities Corporation

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Test Year Ended ]2/31108

Description

Test Year

Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Schedule No. ]-A

Docket No. 090402-WS

Interim

Staff Staff

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

I Plant in Service $19,643,029 (569,193) $ 1 9,073,836 $0 $19,073,836

2 Land and Land Rights 130,342 (33,628) 96,714 0 96,714

3 Construction Work In Progress 3,021,010 (3,021,0 I 0) 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (10 ,099,856) 78,756 (10,021,100) 0 (10,021,100)

5 CIAC (11,951,929) 582,948 (I 1,368,981) 0 (11,368,981 )

6 Amortization ofCIAC 8,287, I 05 (144,788) 8,142,317 0 8,142 ,317

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 199.906 199.906 Q 199,906

8 Rate Base $2,029.Nl ($2,9Q1,QQ2) $6 122..622 Q iUn.622

Sanlando Utilities Corporation

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Description

Test Year

Per

Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Schedule No. I-B

Docket No. 090402-WS

Interim

Staff Staff

Adjust- Adjusted

ments Test Year

I Plant in Service $24,962,220 $1,569,742 $26,531 ,962 $0 $26,53 J ,962

2 Land and Land Rights 203,378 6,675 210,053 0 210,053

3 Construction Work In Process 32,289 (32,289) 0 0 0

4

5

Accumulated Depreciation

CIAC

(I 1,968,2 83)

( 13,236,312)

(469,177)

698,756

(12 ,437,460)

(12 ,537,556)

0

0

( 12,437,460).
(12,537,556)

6 Amortization of CIAC 9,263,728 10,206 9,273,934 0 9,273,934

7 Working Capital Allowance Q 295 ,036 295,036 Q 295,036

8 Rate Base ~25.I,Q.2Q $2Jtl&.<L42 $11 3~5,9M $Q ID.1.J5, .26.2

11

Docket No. 060258-WS
Date: November 17, 2009

Sanlando Utilities Corporation
Capital Structure - 13-Month Average
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Schedule No.2
Docket No. 090402-WS

Interim

Total

Descri tion Ca ital

Specific
Adjust­
ments

Subtotal
Adjusted
Ca itaI

Prorata Capital
Adjust- Reconciled
ments to Rate Base

Cost Weighted
Ratio Rate Cost

Per Utility

1 Long-term Debt $180,000,000

2 Short-term Debt 39,713,462

3 Preferred Stock 0

[…]

$..Q

-

$180,000,000

39,713,462

0

158,595,058

86,777

384,596

$378779 893

$180,000,000

39,713,462

0

158,595,058

86 ,777

384,596

$378779 893

($171 ,917,448) $8,082,552

(37,929,797) 1,783,665

0 0

(151,473,986) 7,121,072

0 86,777

Q 384,596

($361 321 231) $17458662

($171,917,412) $8,082,588

(37,930,198) 1,783,264

0 0

(151,473,622) 7,121 ,436

0 86,777

Q 384,596

($361 321 232) $17458661

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

46.30% 6.65% 3.08%

10.22% 4.30% 0.44%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

40.79% 11 .24% 4.58%

0.50% 6.00% 0.03%

2.20% 0.00% 0.00%

100.00% 8.13%

46.30% 6.65% 3.08%

10.21% 4.30% 0.44%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

40.79% 10.46% 4.27%

0.50% 6.00% 0.03%

2.20% 0.00% 0.00%

10000% 7.81%

LOW HIGH

10 , ~6°L9 12.46°[Q

7.81% 8.63%

12

Docket No. 090402-WS
Date: November 17,2009

Sanlando Utilities Corporation
Statement of Water Operations
TestYearEnded12~1ro8

Descri tion

Test Year

Per

Utilit

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utilit

Staff

Adjust­

ments

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-A

Docket No. 090402-WS
Interim

Revenue Revenue

Increase Re uirement

Operating Revenues: ~3,061,746 ~498,074 ~3,559,820 (~333,492) ~3,226,328 ~171,388 ~3,397,716

2

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $2,195,615 ($154,409) $2,041,206 ($11,468) $2,029,738

5.31%

$2,029,738

3 Depreciation 424,469 (99,837) 324,632 0 324,632 324,632

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 396,002 18,578 414,580 (15,007) 399 ,573 7,712 407,285

6 Income Taxes (37 ,428) 318,443 281,015 (184,994) 96,021 61,591 157,612

7 Total Operating Expense $2,978,658 $82,775 $3,061 ,433 ($211 ,469) $2,849,964 $69,304 $2,919,267

8 Operating Income $83,088 $415299 $498387 ($122 023) $376,364 $102 084 $478449

9 Rate Base $9029701 $6 122 692 $6122 692 $6122 692

10 Rate of Return 0.92% 8.14% 6.15% 781%

-- ­

13

Docket No. 090402-WS
Date: November 17,2009

San lando Utilities Corporation
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Staff

Adjust­

ments

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-B
Docket No. 090402-WS

Interim

Revenue Revenue

Increase Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

~3,439,261

$1,965,278

~525,190

$83,077

~3,964,451

$2,048,355

(~401 , 564)

($9,168)

~3 , 562 , 887

$2,039,187

~401,564

11 .27%

~3,964,451

$2,039,187

3 Depreciation 352,743 153,698 506,441 0 506,441 506,441

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 359,429 20,655 380,084 (18,070) 362,014 18,070 380,084

6 Income Taxes (28,582) 134,342 105,760 (10,526) 95,234 144,309 239,543

7 Total Operating Expense $2,648,868 $391,772 $3,040,640 ($37,764) $3,002,876 $162,379 $3,165,255

8 Operating Income $790393 $133,418 $923,811 ($363 800) $560011 $239 185 $799,196

9 Rate Base $9,257 020 $11 335969 $11 335 969 $11 335969

10 Rate of Return 8.54% 8.15% 4.94% 705%

14

Docket No. 060258-WS
Date: November 17, 2009

Utilities, Inc. of San lando

Adjustments to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31108

Schedule 3-C
Docket No. 090402-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase. ($333.492) ($401,564)

Operation and Maintenance Expense

To reduce rate case expense. ($11.468) ($9.168)

Taxes Other Than Income

RAFs on revenue adjustments above. ($8.490) ($9 ,068)

Taxes Other Than Income

RAFs on revenue adjustments above. ($15 1007) ($18 101Q)